NEWSLETTER Dec2009

Hello Pullers and families, Happy Holidays!!!
I hope all is well with you, your family and your favorite pulling machine.

I have enclosed as much club info as I have.. Please read over everything very carefully. If you have any questions,
please call Nancy at 920-565-2318 or Gary at 608-524-3533.

The points are listed. Congratulations to all the winners.

Registration this year will remain the same. Each puller member will receive 3 pit passes, alternate and associate
members only one. The price will stay the same. $125.00 per puller member if paid by January 31,2010. ($150.00
after January 31,2009) Alternate driver and associate members are $50.00.

( Please submit a check for membership and a separate check banquet dinner tickets.)

You may turn in the membership form at the banquet or send to

Nancy Sixel 1205 College Ave. Howards Grove, WI 53083

Only one person per application.

All members must have a signed application on record before they pull (for insurance purposes) or they will
be disqualified. No points-no money. This year we had “one time pullers” pull at more than one event.
Unfortunately they got paid, leaving members not paid. How do we correct this problem? Do we eliminate
the one time hook fee for all classes? Do we require the board members in each class check the line up before
pull starts?

Ben Raboine has been updating the web page, did you see the new pictures?
The web page is www.pipullers.com . Do you have a picture of your favorite puller. Send it to Ben- include the
class so the picture so it can go under the correct class.

Banquet is planned for January 09, 2010 at Ho-Chunk, Wisc. Dells 1-800-746-2486.

Room rate at $70.00 plus tax for both Friday and Saturday night. - use the name RPULLR to get this rate.

The room rate expires 12/30/2009. Check in time is 2 pm and check out time is noon. There are 4 restaurants. There
is a *“ kids-fest” room that babysit children until midnight for a fee. They have a pool and hot tub on site and a very
large recreational complex a couple miles down the road. There is shuttle bus service that you can take to other
places.

Banquet and dinner, only 2 free meals will be given per puller membership. Alternate, associate and any additional

members may purchase a meal for $25.00 per person. ( IE: Lee Sixel one membership-2 free dinners : Jeff Rivers 2
memberships-4 free dinners.) Please reserve your dinner tickets by Dec. 21"

Please submit a separate check for additional meal tickets. If you are not able to come to the supper, all other puller
may join the group after supper for the banquet. Pick up dinner tickets at registration desk.

It is again time for elections for some of the classes. These elections take place during the individual class meeting.
Elections for the board this year are for:

Two Wheel Drive Trucks, Super Farm, Hot Farm, Natural Super Stock Tractors, and all tech officials.

President at large is also up for election-this position is picked by board members only.

Please take time to go to your individual meeting, as this is where class voting goes on. If you are a paid member or
interested in joining a class, but did not pull at least once, you may sit in on the meeting, but you will be unable to
vote.

Please fill out the enclosed banquet form. Any rule changes that you want, or would like tweaked, must be
submitted by December, 21™. Send to Gary Schyvinch. You must include your name.

Hot Farm Tractor-POINTS
1 Gene Larsen JD4450 356
2 Jim Gonnering [H1066 Freakshow Express 309



Midnight Mistress
It’s Binder Time
Hillbilly Rockstar
Disappointment
Crazy 8

Nemetz Nemisis

Deep In Red
Hooked Up
Red Rocks

Mr Brownstone
Heartbreaker
Red Baron

Shenanigan
Go To Binder

Dirty Thirty
C Allis

She’s the One
Hot Pipes

Yellow Rocket

Miniac

Lucky Lucifer

Case of bad Judgement

Imagine That

In Dew Time

Blue Bye U
Hayshaker

In 2 Deep
Polterguist
Teachers Pet

Blue Bye U-2
Cruizin Case
Hootersville Express
Running in the Red
Running Hot Red
Vi-Agri King
Diggin Deere

Tool Time

Just a little guy
The Hustler

White Knight

Silver
Anger Management
Purple

3 Matt Casey [H1486

4 Ken Mike IH1066

5 Brad Kolpin JD4440

6 Josh Jacobs JD6030

7 Charlie VanHandel MF1155
8 Joe Nemetz JD6030

9 Joel Talarczyk [H1466
10 Brian Wagner MF2805
11 Brian Barman [H1466
12 Chase Holschbach H1066
13 Virgil Ripp JD6030
14 Lance Mertens IH1086
15 John Barthels [H1466
16 Kurt Vogel [H1066
17 Chad Helt JD6030
18 Jason Rabe JD6030
19 Wade Kessenich H1066
20 Mark Cartwright [H1466
21 Robert Stahl [H1066
22 Ryan Kison JD4430
23 Andy Cartwright AC D21
24 Kory Koput [H1466
25 Dan Fisher IH1066
26 Shannon Bennett [H1466
Natural Super Stock Tractors-POINTS
1 Mike Koehler MMGG
2 Dave Schuelke MM G705
3 Matt Larson [H666

4 Todd Cook Case 930
Super Farm Tractors-Points

1 Mark Kuchta JD8210
2 Mark Stuckmann AC-D21
3 Andy Keyes Ford 8560
4 Jerry Hassenbein Case 970
5 Ryan Jachthuber JD4955

6 Bob Gray JD4455

7 Matt Kaster 1H966

8 Mark Schulz Ford 8000
9 Lee Sixel Case 970
10 Mike Schaid [H1066
11 Tom Gallitz [H1466
12 Kathy Gallitz [H1466
13 Wally Wiese Casel070
14 John Kutz JD4020
15 Randy Barreau JD8520
16 Rich Swanke MF

17 Jeff Martyn IH766
Street Altered Trucks-Points

1 Dave Wollerman 81 Chevy
2 Tracy Breister 83 Chevy
3 Shawn Hadel 82 Chevy
4 John Shultis 86 Chevy
5 Heather Hadel 82 Chevy
6 Danny Thoma 67 Chevy

Bone Shaker

307
266
192
188
176
174
171
157
134
122
121
92
75
60
38
29
13
11
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220
217
217
209

249
193
185
183
160
159
157
131
79
63
42
38
37
28
26
18
14

78
74
73
68
65
46
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Dick Guderski
Dale Schmidt

77 Chevy
65 Chevy

2 Wheel Drive Trucks-POINTS

1 Paul Flynn 46 Ford

2 Don Lockwood 78 Dodge
3 Justin Beard

4 Chad Klatt 25 Model T
5 Terry Frederick 49 Chevy
Super Stock Trucks-Points

1 Jeff Rivers 97 GMC

2 Brian Briester 98 Chevy
3 Chuck Champagne 71 Chevy
4 Scott Kieckbusch 2000 Dodge
5 Dave Affeldt 52 Chevy
6 Tory Laubach 73 Chevy
7 Dustin Smits 86 Chevy
8 Jake Luther 67 Ford

9 John Aumann 90 Chevy
10 Bruce Wagner 06 Ford

11 Brad Zook 67 Chevy
12 Jim Schilder 90 Dodge
13 Don Skinkis 04 Chevy
14 John Hollatz 72 Chevy
15 Ross Davis 81 Chevy
16 Dave Affeldt 67 Chevy
17 Nick Egbert 81 Chevy
18 Louis Plaskey 88 Ranger
19 Roy Kannenberg 2000 GMC
20 Steve Sterwald 82 Chevy
21 Rendall Potratz 89 Chevy
22 Tom Bosch 2000 Chevy
23 Dave Schmidt 60 Chevy
24 Mike Kauss 98 Chevy
25 Pat Bosch 02 Chevy
26 Matt Davis 65 Chevy
27 Dan Homa 78 Ford

28 Travis Lentz 72 Chevy
29 Chris Trelka 74 Chevy
30 Jack Peters 79 Ford

Mod 4 X 4 Trucks-Points
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Steve Sterwald
Paul Ferris
Dave Affeldt
Ted Skelton
Heather Skelton
Dwight Olson
Ron Brummel
Robert Dickman
Charlie Manke

82 Chevy
05 Chevy
52 Chevy
97 Chevy
40 Ford
96 Ford
40 Ford
09 Dodge
97 Ford

Melmac Express

Give’em Heck Redneck
Blood, Sweat & Beers

No Surrender
Family Tradition

After Shock
Evolution

Never Done
Mega Ram

Bam Bam
Locked & Loaded

Blue Smoothie Express

Mean Streak
Last Outlaw
Bad to the Bone

Wide Open
American Outlaw

Go Green

Chevy Thunder
Ackey Breakey
Midnight Cheater
Unpredictable
Quiet Riot

Top Secret
Shoot 2 Thrill

Sha Zam

Broke & Busted
Lightening

Unpredictable
Opposing Force
Bam Bam

The Rock

The Bone

Orange Krush
Henry’s Heartbeat
Dodge Dakota
Tuna’s Toy

&5
82
81
28
12

111
108
107.5
93.5
86
72
57
55.5
55.5
49
47
46
43
36
35
33
33
31
29
28
26
25
25
22
20
19
12

133.5
118
63

59

57

55

52

51
49



10 Matt Davis

11 Mike Manke
12 Casey Dull

13 Jared Figas

14 Dave Affeldt
15 Bruce Wagner
16 Ross Davis

17 Cory Lemirande
18 Brian Briester
19 Craig Emmes
20 Dave Spencer
21 Don Skinkis
22 TJ Schliewe
23 Jeff Rivers

24 Mike Derr

25 Clem Linder
26 Todd Smits

27 Jaret Seeger

28 Brad Dull

29 Derek Peterson

Semi Trucks-POINTS

Lee Pravechek

Al Mc Dowell
Eric Rice

Steve Sterwald
Sue Sterwald
Orin Schimmel
Chris Schroeder
Dale Buchholtz
Eric Jacobson
Denise Schyvinch
Dale Buchholtz
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Merlin Van de Walle

91 Chevy
79 Ford
70 Dodge
05 Chevy
67 Chevy
06 Ford

81 Chevy
74 Chevy
970 Chevy
97 Chevy

04 Chevy
82 Chevy
97 GMC

04 Chevy
84 Chevy
86 Chevy
02 GMC

63 Chevy
72 Chevy

80 Peterbilt

88 Kenworth
78 International
88 Peterbilt

88 Mack

85 Mack

85 Peterbilt

85 Kenworth
00 Western Star
84 Marmon

96 Western Star
00 Western Star

Outrage
Foolish Farmer
Wild Thing
Playin Hooky
Go Green

Bad to the Bone

Old School
Evolution

The Boil

Dodge n Bullets
American Outlaw
Playing Dirty
Aftershock

Chevy Blitz

Blue Smoothie Express
Hang Loose
Dull-Emma

Family Affair

Back in Black
Stacks

Thunder Dog
Miss Behavin

Krazy KW
Black Knight

Black Friday 13th
Black Knight

47
45
40
38.5
37
35
33
30
26
25
25
24
22
21
20
19
12

193
165
158
112
82
66
65
62
37
33
12
10



