NEWSLETTER Dec 2009

Hello Pullers and families, Happy Holidays!!!

I hope all is well with you, your family and your favorite pulling machine.

I have enclosed as much club info as I have.. Please read over everything very carefully. If you have any questions, please call Nancy at 920-565-2318 or Gary at 608-524-3533.

The points are listed. Congratulations to all the winners.

Registration this year will remain the same. Each puller member will receive 3 pit passes, alternate and associate members only one. The price will stay the same. \$125.00 per puller member if paid by January 31,2010. (\$150.00 after January 31,2009) Alternate driver and associate members are \$50.00.

(Please submit a check for membership and a separate check banquet dinner tickets.)

You may turn in the membership form at the banquet or send to

Nancy Sixel 1205 College Ave. Howards Grove, WI 53083

Only one person per application.

All members must have a signed application on record before they pull (for insurance purposes) or they will be disqualified. No points-no money. This year we had "one time pullers" pull at more than one event. Unfortunately they got paid, leaving members not paid. How do we correct this problem? Do we eliminate the one time hook fee for all classes? Do we require the board members in each class check the line up before pull starts?

Ben Raboine has been updating the web page, did you see the new pictures?

The web page is www.pipullers.com. Do you have a picture of your favorite puller. Send it to Ben- include the class so the picture so it can go under the correct class.

Banquet is planned for January 09, 2010 at Ho-Chunk, Wisc. Dells 1-800-746-2486.

Room rate at \$70.00 plus tax for both Friday and Saturday night. - use the name RPULLR to get this rate.

The room rate expires 12/30/2009. Check in time is 2 pm and check out time is noon. There are 4 restaurants. There is a "kids-fest" room that babysit children until midnight for a fee. They have a pool and hot tub on site and a very large recreational complex a couple miles down the road. There is shuttle bus service that you can take to other places.

Banquet and dinner, only 2 free meals will be given per puller membership. Alternate, associate and any additional members may purchase a meal for \$25.00 per person. (IE: Lee Sixel one membership-2 free dinners: Jeff Rivers 2 memberships-4 free dinners.) Please reserve your dinner tickets by Dec. 21th.

Please submit a separate check for additional meal tickets. If you are not able to come to the supper, all other puller may join the group after supper for the banquet. Pick up dinner tickets at registration desk.

It is again time for elections for some of the classes. These elections take place during the individual class meeting. Elections for the board this year are for:

Two Wheel Drive Trucks, Super Farm, Hot Farm, Natural Super Stock Tractors, and all tech officials.

President at large is also up for election-this position is picked by board members only.

Please take time to go to your individual meeting, as this is where class voting goes on. If you are a paid member or interested in joining a class, but did not pull at least once, you may sit in on the meeting, but you will be unable to vote.

Please fill out the enclosed banquet form. Any rule changes that you want, or would like tweaked, must be submitted by December, 21th. Send to Gary Schyvinch. You must include your name.

Hot Farm Tractor-POINTS

1	Gene Larsen	JD4450		356
2	Jim Gonnering	IH1066	Freakshow Express	309

_				
3	Matt Casey	IH1486	Midnight Mistress	307
4	Ken Mike	IH1066	It's Binder Time	266
5	Brad Kolpin	JD4440	Hillbilly Rockstar	192
6	Josh Jacobs	JD6030	Disappointment	188
7	Charlie VanHandel	MF1155	Crazy 8	176
8	Joe Nemetz	JD6030	Nemetz Nemisis	174
9	Joel Talarczyk	IH1466		171
10	Brian Wagner	MF2805	Deep In Red	157
11	Brian Barman	IH1466	Hooked Up	134
12	Chase Holschbach	IH1066	Red Rocks	122
13	Virgil Ripp	JD6030		121
14	Lance Mertens	IH1086	Mr Brownstone	92
15	John Barthels	IH1466	Heartbreaker	75
16	Kurt Vogel	IH1066	Red Baron	60
17	Chad Helt	JD6030		38
18	Jason Rabe	JD6030		29
19	Wade Kessenich	IH1066	Shenanigan	13
20	Mark Cartwright	IH1466	Go To Binder	11
21	Robert Stahl	IH1066		9
22	Ryan Kison	JD4430	Dirty Thirty	8
23	Andy Cartwright	AC D21	C Allis	8
24	Kory Koput	IH1466	She's the One	7
25	Dan Fisher	IH1066	Hot Pipes	5
26	Shannon Bennett	IH1466		4
Natu	ral Super Stock T	ractors-POI	NTS	
1	Mike Koehler	MMGG	Yellow Rocket	220
2	Dave Schuelke	MM G705	Miniac	217
3	Matt Larson	IH666	Lucky Lucifer	217
4	Todd Cook	Case 930	Case of bad Judgement	209
	er Farm Tractors-l			
1	Mark Kuchta	JD8210	Imagine That	249
2	Mark Stuckmann	AC-D21	In Dew Time	193
3		Ford 8560		185
3 4	Andy Keyes	Case 970	Blue Bye U	183
•	Jerry Hassenbein		Hayshaker	
5	Ryan Jachthuber	JD4955	In 2 Deep	160
6 7	Bob Gray	JD4455	Polterguist Tagabara Pat	159
	Matt Kaster	IH966	Teachers Pet	157
8	Mark Schulz	Ford 8000	Blue Bye U-2	131
9	Lee Sixel	Case 970	Cruizin Case	79
10	Mike Schaid	IH1066	Hootersville Express	63
11	Tom Gallitz	IH1466	Running in the Red	42
12	Kathy Gallitz	IH1466	Running Hot Red	38
13	Wally Wiese	Case1070	Vi-Agri King	37
14	John Kutz	JD4020	Diggin Deere	28
15	Randy Barreau	JD8520	Tool Time	26
16	Rich Swanke	MF	Just a little guy	18
17	Jeff Martyn	IH766	The Hustler	14
Stree	et Altered Trucks-l	Points		
1	Dave Wollerman	81 Chevy	White Knight	78
2	Tracy Breister	83 Chevy		74
3	Shawn Hadel	82 Chevy	Silver	73
4	John Shultis	86 Chevy	Anger Management	68
5	Heather Hadel	82 Chevy	Purple	65
6	Danny Thoma	67 Chevy	Bone Shaker	46

7 8	Dick Guderski Dale Schmidt	77 Chevy 65 Chevy	Melmac Express	37 9					
2 Wheel Drive Trucks-POINTS									
1	Paul Flynn	46 Ford	Give'em Heck Redneck	85					
2	Don Lockwood	78 Dodge	Blood, Sweat & Beers	82					
3	Justin Beard	-	No Surrender	81					
4	Chad Klatt	25 Model T	Family Tradition	28					
5	Terry Frederick	49 Chevy		12					
Sup	Super Stock Trucks-Points								
1	Jeff Rivers	97 GMC	After Shock	111					
2	Brian Briester	98 Chevy	Evolution	108					
3	Chuck Champagne	71 Chevy	Never Done	107.5					
4	Scott Kieckbusch	2000 Dodge	Mega Ram	93.5					
5	Dave Affeldt	52 Chevy	Bam Bam	86					
6	Tory Laubach	73 Chevy	Locked & Loaded	72					
7	Dustin Smits	86 Chevy	Blue Smoothie Express	57					
8	Jake Luther	67 Ford	Mean Streak	55.5					
9	John Aumann	90 Chevy	Last Outlaw	55.5					
10	Bruce Wagner	06 Ford	Bad to the Bone	49					
11	Brad Zook	67 Chevy		47					
12	Jim Schilder	90 Dodge	Wide Open	46					
13	Don Skinkis	04 Chevy	American Outlaw	43					
14	John Hollatz	72 Chevy		36					
15	Ross Davis	81 Chevy	a a	35					
16	Dave Affeldt	67 Chevy	Go Green	33					
17	Nick Egbert	81 Chevy	Chevy Thunder	33					
18	Louis Plaskey	88 Ranger	Ackey Breakey	31					
19 20	Roy Kannenberg Steve Sterwald	2000 GMC	Midnight Cheater	29 28					
20	Rendall Potratz	82 Chevy 89 Chevy	Unpredictable Quiet Riot	26 26					
22	Tom Bosch	2000 Chevy	Quiet Klot	25					
23	Dave Schmidt	60 Chevy	Top Secret	25					
24	Mike Kauss	98 Chevy	Shoot 2 Thrill	22					
25	Pat Bosch	02 Chevy	Shoot 2 Thin	20					
26	Matt Davis	65 Chevy		19					
27	Dan Homa	78 Ford	Sha Zam	12					
28	Travis Lentz	72 Chevy	Sila Zaiii	6					
29	Chris Trelka	74 Chevy	Broke & Busted	3					
30	Jack Peters	79 Ford	Lightening	2					
Mod 4 X 4 Trucks-Points									
1	Steve Sterwald	82 Chevy	Unpredictable	133.5					
2	Paul Ferris	05 Chevy	Opposing Force	118					
3	Dave Affeldt	52 Chevy	Bam Bam	63					
4	Ted Skelton	97 Chevy	The Rock	59					
5	Heather Skelton	40 Ford	The Bone	57					
6	Dwight Olson	96 Ford	Orange Krush	55					
7	Ron Brummel	40 Ford	Henry's Heartbeat	52					
8	Robert Dickman	09 Dodge	Dodge Dakota	51					
9	Charlie Manke	97 Ford	Tuna's Toy	49					

11Mike Manke79 FordFoolish Farmer4512Casey Dull70 DodgeWild Thing4013Jared Figas05 ChevyPlayin Hooky3814Dave Affeldt67 ChevyGo Green3715Bruce Wagner06 FordBad to the Bone3516Ross Davis81 Chevy3317Cory Lemirande74 ChevyOld School3018Brian Briester970 ChevyEvolution2619Craig Emmes97 ChevyThe Boil25	3.5
13Jared Figas05 ChevyPlayin Hooky3814Dave Affeldt67 ChevyGo Green3715Bruce Wagner06 FordBad to the Bone3516Ross Davis81 Chevy3317Cory Lemirande74 ChevyOld School3018Brian Briester970 ChevyEvolution2619Craig Emmes97 ChevyThe Boil25	3.5
14Dave Affeldt67 ChevyGo Green3715Bruce Wagner06 FordBad to the Bone3516Ross Davis81 Chevy3317Cory Lemirande74 ChevyOld School3018Brian Briester970 ChevyEvolution2619Craig Emmes97 ChevyThe Boil25	; ;
15Bruce Wagner06 FordBad to the Bone3516Ross Davis81 Chevy3317Cory Lemirande74 ChevyOld School3018Brian Briester970 ChevyEvolution2619Craig Emmes97 ChevyThe Boil25))
16Ross Davis81 Chevy3317Cory Lemirande74 ChevyOld School3018Brian Briester970 ChevyEvolution2619Craig Emmes97 ChevyThe Boil25))
17Cory Lemirande74 ChevyOld School3018Brian Briester970 ChevyEvolution2619Craig Emmes97 ChevyThe Boil25)
18Brian Briester970 ChevyEvolution2619Craig Emmes97 ChevyThe Boil25)
19 Craig Emmes 97 Chevy The Boil 25	
5	
- · - · ·	
20 Dave Spencer Dodge n Bullets 25	
21 Don Skinkis 04 Chevy American Outlaw 24	
22 TJ Schliewe 82 Chevy Playing Dirty 22	,
23 Jeff Rivers 97 GMC Aftershock 21	
24 Mike Derr 04 Chevy 20)
25 Clem Linder 84 Chevy Chevy Blitz 19)
26 Todd Smits 86 Chevy Blue Smoothie Express 12	,
27 Jaret Seeger 02 GMC Hang Loose 8	
28 Brad Dull 63 Chevy Dull-Emma 7	
29 Derek Peterson 72 Chevy Family Affair 4	
Semi Trucks-POINTS	
1 Lee Pravechek 80 Peterbilt Back in Black 19	3
2 Merlin Van de Walle 88 Kenworth Stacks 16	5
3 Al Mc Dowell 78 International 15	8
4 Eric Rice 88 Peterbilt 11	2
5 Steve Sterwald 88 Mack Thunder Dog 82	,
6 Sue Sterwald 85 Mack Miss Behavin 66)
7 Orin Schimmel 85 Peterbilt 65	1
8 Chris Schroeder 85 Kenworth Krazy KW 62	,
9 Dale Buchholtz 00 Western Star Black Knight 37	,
10 Eric Jacobson 84 Marmon 33	
Denise Schyvinch 96 Western Star Black Friday 13th 12	,
Dale Buchholtz 00 Western Star Black Knight 10	